# N06000007482

(Requestor's Name)				
(Add	(Address)			
(Address)				
(City	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Doc	cument Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



300076960473

07/13/06--01037--014 \*\*78.75



milin

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations 2661 Executive Venter Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Subject	Kappa Psi Psi Healthcare So	orority, Inc.	<del></del>			
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for						
		\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  (ADDT'L COPY REQ'D)	\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate (ADDT'L COPY REQ'D)			

FROM:	Christina Hill
	PO Box 71674
	Tallahassee, Florida 32307

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles. Provide **TWO** copies if you have requested a certified copy as designated in the boxes above.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Kappa Psi Psi Healthcare Sorority, Inc.

In Compliance with the Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

06 JUL 13 AM 9:05

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

#### ARTICLE I *NAME*

The name of the Corporation shall be:

Kappa Psi Psi Healthcare Sorority, Inc.

## PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Famu PO Box 70397 Tallahassee, Florida 32307

#### ARTICLE III **PURPOSE**

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is for a Sorority.

#### MANNER OF ELECTION ARTICLE IV

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

As stated in the Bylaws.

## ARTICLE V INTIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name and address information for the initial directors is as follows:

Christina Hill PO Box 71674 Tallahassee, Florida 32307

Thayne Dalyrmple PO Box 71674 Tallahassee, Florida 32307

Alexzandria Taylor PO Box 71674 Tallahassee, Florida 32307

## INTIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is:

Christina Hill 2230 Titanium Dr. Crestview, Florida 32356

## <u>ARTICLE VII</u>

Further, said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

## ARTICLE VIII

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

### ARTICLE IX

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

<u>ARTICLES X INCORPORATOR</u>		FO 00 -1
The name and address of the Incorporator is:		
·		是一个
Christina Hill		FOR W
PO Box 71674		Six 32 11
Tallahassee, Florida 32307		MO THE
CHila	07/6/0/010	ELLO STA
Christina Hill, Incorporator	Date	TIES OF
Having been named as registered agent and to accept ser place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the ap capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and acc	opointment as registered agent and agree all statutes relating to the proper and co	e to act in this implete
Chlie	07/06/06	
Christina Hill, Registered Agent	Date	